05/2020
CV30 Control Valve
The CV30 is a reliable, full port control valve in a compact
package featuring balanced plug control trim for excellent
thro ling or on/off control of fluids. The adjustable top works
are designed to save space while leaving enough room to
mount a controller. The so  seat design achieves repeatable
bubble ght shut-off while remaining out of the flow path. The

Beaumont, Texas 77701
How to Order
Example Model No. CV30-2N50R73-1CB-1F
CV30 Series Control Valve, 2” Globe Body, Threaded Ends, No. 70 Reverse Ac ng Actuator, 3-15 Spring, Standard    Service, Car-
bon Steel with Buna Seals, Tool Steel Seat with Polyurethane Insert, Full Port
Repair Kits Available
CV30 - 2 N 50 R 7 3 - 1 C B - 1 F
Body Size
2 - 2" Globe 3 - 3" Globe 4 - 4" Globe
6 - 6” Globe
Connec on
N - NPT (2” Valve Only)  F - RFF J - RTJ
Class
50 - NPT (3900psi) 30 - 300 90 - 900
10 - 150 60 - 600 15 - 1500
94* - 900
Actuator Size
7 - #70 (2” Body Only) 2 - #120 (3”, 4”, 6” Bodies)
Spring
3 - 3-15 psi 6 - 6-30 psi
Body Material
C - Carbon Steel L - Low Temp  Carbon Steel
Seals
B - Buna V - Viton® L - Low Temp HNBR
H - Kalrez (High Temp) A - Aflas (Amine Service)
Trim (Plug Ring/Plug Tip/Seat Ring/Seat)
1 - D2/Polyurethane Seat
(Standard Service)
2 - 316 SST/Low Temp HNBR Seat
(NACE)
3 - Carbide/D2/D2/
Polyurethane Seat
4 - Carbide/316 SST/316 SST/Low
Temp HNBR Seat (NACE)
5 - 316 SST/Metal Seat
Trim Size
F - Full Port R - Reduced Port
Actuator
D - Direct (Fail Open) R - Reverse (Fail Close)
Service
1 - Standard 2 - NACE (Trim Op ons 2 and 4)
*2”- 900 flanged valve is available in a short or long body.
To order a short body with 13.38 Face to Face specify 90
To order a long body with 14.75 Face to Face specify 94
Plug Type
Blank - Balanced Trim U - Unbalanced Metal Seat Trim